SAFEGUARD

BUILT TO PROTECT



NOPE!® Ant Killer Bait Stations MAGNUM GEL ANTS IGR

Product Description

NOPE![®] **Ant Killer Bait Stations** are the most practical and effective way to eliminate ant problems in and around the home. The powerful gel formula takes effect after several hours – worker ants carry the active ingredient back to the nest where it is distributed to other workers that, in turn, feed the queen and larvae. The bait spreads throughout the colony. When the queen is eliminated, the colony is no longer viable and dies out.

Benefits

- Powerful gel formula
- · Effective against domestic ants and ant nests
- See results within hours

Properties

Size(s) & Packaging	3 bait stations
Coverage	2 bait stations per 5 m ²
Storage	Store in the original container tightly closed. Store in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place. It is recommended to keep the product at a temperature between 5 °C and 45 °C.
HSE No.	9977
Active Ingredient(s)	Imidacloprid (0.01%); S-Methoprene (0.084%)
Effective Against	Ants

Application Information

After a thorough check to determine the level of infestation, place bait stations where ants have been detected. Before treatment, remove all natural sources of food from the infested area to increase the likelihood of worker ants ingesting the bait and taking it back to the colony. Do not expose the product to direct sunlight or rain.



- 1. Open the trap: remove the end of the trap, along the indicated line, to create an opening for the ants.
- 2. Activate the trap: compress the gel capsule until all the gel has been deposited in the central compartment.
- 3. Place the activated trap: in the infested areas within the home or the immediate area around the home.

Apply up to 2 bait stations per 5 m² surface or per ant nest.

Frequency of Application

During an infestation inspect the bait station after 7 days and replace it if all the bait has been consumed. If the infestation persists, keep monitoring the product and replacing it as required until the infestation has ceased.

Once the infestation has ended the product should only need to be replaced every 3 months to help prevent re-infestation. If a new infestation occurs then replace the product and monitor every 7 days.

Technical Datasheet Last modified 04/22

© 2022 Safeguard Europe Ltd., Redkiln Close, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 5QL. T: +44 (0) 1403 210204 F: +44 (0) 1403 217529 E: info@safeguardeurope.com

www.safeguardeurope.com





Other Information

Store in the original container tightly closed. Store in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place. It is recommended to keep the product at a temperature between 5 °C and 45 °C.

Store in a safe place. Keep away from food, drink and animal feedstuffs. Keep out of reach of children and animals. Avoid release to the environment. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local regulations.

Use biocides safely. Always read the label and product information before use.

For full health and safety information consult Safety datasheet (available on request). Always read the label.

NOPE!® Ant Killer Bait Stations are produced in accordance with ISO 9001 quality management system.

Information given is in good faith based on experience and usage, however all recommendations are made without warranty or guarantee, since the conditions of use are beyond our control. All goods are sold in accordance with our Conditions of Sale, copies of which are available on request. Customers are advised that products, techniques and codes of practice are under constant review and changes occur without notice; please ensure you have the latest updated information.

Technical Datasheet Last mo

Last modified 04/22

© 2022 Safeguard Europe Ltd., Redkiln Close, Horsham, West Sussex, RH13 5QL. T: +44 (0) 1403 210204 F: +44 (0) 1403 217529 E: info@safeguardeurope.com

www.safeguardeurope.com

2/2